To: Office of Planning and Research From: (Public Agency) Caltrans, Dist.		cy) Caltrans, Dist.
1400 Tenth Street	1976 E. Dr. M	artin Luther King Jr. Blvd.,
Sacramento, CA 95814	Stockton	CA 95205
County Clerk		
County of: San Joaquin		
Project Title: ROW Fence Replacement		
Project Applicant: <u>California Department of Transportation</u>	า	
Project Location - Specific: State Route (SR) 580 at postmile 4.0 to 6.5 in San Joaquin (County	
Project Location - City: <u>Tracy</u> Project	ect Location - C	County: SJ
The California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) prop Westbound and Eastbound on State Route (SR) 580 at post fences are damaged and will be replaced with metal post ba Caltrans Right of Way. The purpose of the project is to addrefencing. The project is needed to prevent unauthorized access.	tmile 4.0 to 6.5 orbed wire mesh ess the deterion	in San Joaquin County. The current n fences. All work will be within rated and nonfunctional right of way
	partment of Tra	of Transportation
	na Boparanone	or Transportation
Exempt Status (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number Statutory Exemption. State code number: Reason why project is exempt: The project will not affect any sensitive species or their habit other environmentally sensitive resources.		
Lead Agency Contact Person: Divine Yang Area Code/	Telephone/Ext	ension: <u>209-670-9159</u>
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public age.	gency approvin	g the project?
Signature: Divins Gang Date: 6/3/2024 ✓ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant	Title: <u>S</u>	Senior Environmental Scientist (Specialist
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.		ceived for filing at OPR

Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.